HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH; JABALPUR INVITATION

On the occasion of the 76th Republic Day, Hon'ble Chief Justice will unfurl the National Flag in the Oval Lawn of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur on 26th January, 2025 at 09:00 a.m. All the Officers and Officials are requested to attend the function.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE

1611/24

(DHARMINDER SINGH) REGISTRAR GENERAL Jabalpur, dated /..7...January, 2025

Endt.No. 8 223./2025 II-15-14/47-

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. Secretary/Sr. P.A. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 2. Secretary to Principal Registrars (All)..... High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 3. Principal District and Sessions Judge, Jabalpur,
- 4. Director/Addl. Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur
- 5. District Judge (Inspection), High Court of MP, Jabalpur.
- 6. Member Secretary, MP State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur
- 7. Registrars(All)/O.S.D. (All)High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 8. Member Secretary, S.C.M.S., High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 9. O.S.D.-cum-PPS to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 10. Joint Registrar (M)..... High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 11. Dy. Registrars (M)/(P)/ Asstt. Registrars High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 12. Secretary and Staff of Hon'ble Shri Justice.......High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 13. O.S.D. (Account)/Account Officer, High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 14. Administrative Officers (J)..... High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 15. All Staff of High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 16. President/Secretary, MP High Court Ministerial Officers Co-operative Society, Jabalpur/Class-IV Employees Co-operative Society, High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 17. President/Secretary, MP High Court Employees Association, Jabalpurfor information and necessary action.

**There will be refreshment after the occasion.

(HARSH SINGH BAHRAWAT) REGISTRAR (ADMN.)